
#./Sr 
. No. 

3 

Government of India/IRH GT, 
Ministry of Communications /Har HeY, 

Department of Posts/316 faHraT, 

(Mail Motor Service /3145 FT tan 

No. MSE/B9-2/XV/2021 

4 

O/o the Sr. Manager, MMS/ afs yarAG, SI6 ta tar GT HIUTGrT 
No. 37, Greams Road dar 37, t ts, 

Chennai-600 006/àras- 600 006 

The following candidates are provisionally declared qualified for appointment to 
the post of Staff Car Driver (Ordinary Grade) (General Central Service, Group-C, 
Non-Gazeted, Non-Ministerial) in Tamil Nadu Circle based on the result in the Stage 
- I and Stage - II test held on 25-02-2024 and from 26-02-2024 to 04-03-2024 
against recruitment notification No. MSE| B9-2/XV / 2021 dated 27-02-2023 and 
on the basis of recommendation of Departmental selection Committee (DSC). 

7 

4 aT aIH Name of the post:- Staff Car Driver (Ordinary Grade)/ CIS PR ̂ I^GR 

(HITTUT s) 

DECLARATION OF RESULT FOR THE POST OF STAFF CAR DRIVER 
(ORDINARY GRADE) IN TAMIL NADU CIRCLE 

AIdEI RA1# MSE-B9-2/XV/2021 feiio 27-02-2023 3qHR RIS SE IeF 

Name of the Candidates 

ASHOK 

PARDEEP 

ARUN DAS 

L BASKARAN 

ABHILASH. B.V 

VASU, P 

VIJAY KUMAR GURJAR 

ZAHEER HUSSAIN, B 

Hall permit 
No. 

230540 

230014 

230551 

230039 

230768 

Date: 06-03-2024 

230430 

230463 

230190 

/ Date of 
Birth 

05-02-1997 

20-11-1996 
05-05-1999 

26-08-1993 

Candidate's 

Community 

10-11-1995 

SC 

08-05-1986 ESM/OBC 

31-05-2000 

UR 

UR 

14-07-1982 ESM/OBC 
OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

Sndia Post 

/Selection 

Category 
UR 1 

UR 2 

UR 3 

ESM1_ OBC1 
OBC2 

ESM2_OBC3 
OBC 4 

UR 4 



230565 
230191 
23041 

2304 

230 

23 

#./Sr 
No. 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

Name of the Candidates 

DHARMVEER 

PANDIARAJAN. P 

KANDURI VENKATESH 

PRADEEP RAJ D 

PRABHU DAYAL GURJAR 
AMAL SAJEEV 

A.K. SUNDAR RAJ 
IYYAPPAN R 

C.MANIKANDAN 

JYOTHISH. K.C 

SELVARAJ 

NAVEENKUMAR.M 

VINOD KUMAR 

PRASANTH. K 

VELAVAN K 

R. MARISH KUMAR 

SONTI MADHUSWAMY 

K.VIJAY 
S. RAGUL 

PULAMARASETTI NAGARAJU 

VIKAS MEENA 

KAALIDASAN.M 

RAVI KUMAR 

JEEVANANTHAM.M 

KARTHICK KUMAR K 

SACHIN KUMAR 

HARISH KUMAR 

BISWAJIT GHOSH 

PRALHAD MUGANUR 

X. RUBAN CHRISTOPHER 

RAJATHILAGAM. M 

VALLAPU NAVEEN 
MANIMARAN. M 

R KAVIRAJ 

ANABOTHULA SIVANAGI REDDY 
ANTOJOHN. J 

MUDAVATH SRAVAN NAIK 
AKHIL GILBERT.M 

S.RAMAN 
ABHAY KUMAR 

KAVINKUMAR, C 
KUMARAVEL S 

Hall permit 
No. 

230565 

230191 

230414 

230483 
230173 

230426 

230155 

230289 

230589 

230421 

230485 

230670 

230541 

230749 

230491 

230011 

230105 

230580 

230712 

230480 

230007 

230583 
230080 

230662 

230779 

230129 

23040o 

230445 

230197 

230154 

230754 

230447 

230422 
230775 

230026 

230648 

230079 

230352 

23057o 
230542 
230607 

230544 

/ Date of 
Birth 

15-01-1999 
06-05-1992 

17-04-1993 

28-11-2000 

23-06-1996 

11-03-1998 

15-10-1985 

17-10-1997 
16-06-1996 

09-11-1993 

06-01-1997 

27-10-1995 
16-05-1997 

12-05-1994 

10-06-1994 

30-05-1996 

06-10-1997 

14-02-1998 

10-07-2000 

20-06-1997 

18-07-1997 

02-06-1992 
02-08-1994 

28-10-1998 

18-04-1995 

10-04-1999 

15-04-1996 
14-03-1997 

04-12-1994 

18-04-1996 

24-04-1993 

28-07-1996 
12-05-2000 
09-07-1997 

05-07-1996 
06-06-1997 

30-03-1998 
14-11-1998 
04-05-1999 
27-04-1996 
15-07-1996 
17-12-1999 

Candidate's 

Community 
UR 

SC 

OBC 

OBC 

UR 

OBC 

ESM/UR 
UR 

UR 

SC 

OBC 

OBC 

UR 

OBC 

OBC 

UR 

OBC 

UR 

UR 

OBC 

UR 

SC 

SC 

OBC 

SC 

OBC 

UR 

UR 

OBC 

OBC 

SC 

OBC 

SC 

OBC 

EWS 

OBC 

UR 

UR 

OBC 

OBC 

SC 

OBC 

/Selection 
Categoryt 

UR 5 
SC 1 

OBC S 

UR 6 

UR 7 

OBC 6 
ESM3 UR 8 

UR9 
UR 10 

SC 2 

UR 11 

OBC 7 

UR 12 

OBC 8 

OBC 9 

UR 13 

UR 14 

UR 15 

UR 16 

UR 17 

UR 18 

SC 3 

SC 4 

UR 19 

SC 5 

UR 20 

UR 21 

UR 22 

OBC 10 
UR 23 

SC 6 

UR 24 

SC 7 

UR 25 

EWS 1 

UR 26 

UR 27 
UR 28 

UR 29 

UR 30 
UR 31 

UR 32 



3041 
8045 

o./Sr 
. No. 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

Name of the Candidates 

MUTHU KRISHNAN P 
SANGOLKAR ANIL RAVSAHEB 

MD. KALIMULLAH KHAN 

reasons. 

BADEPALLY SRIDHAR 

HARISH YADAV 

RAVI 

SITHUMAHALINGAM. M 

Hall permit 
No. 

Copy forwarded for information, 

230465 

230498 

230635 

230274 

230440 

230549 
230416 

/ Date of 
Birth 

24-07-1999 

22-11-1997 

08-07-1996 

10-06-1996 
01-07-2000 

05-10-1999 

06-06-1996 

Candidate's 
Community 

OBC 

UR 

UR 

OBC 

OBC 

UR 

EWS 

4. Notice Boards of MMS Chennai. (VHLHQH àaÉ H as) 
5. Office copy. (4141es ât sfI) 

Selection 

Categ9Y 
UR 33 

UR 34 
UR 35 

UR 36 
UR 37 

The selection is provisional and subject to verification of the community 
certificate (if applicable) through proper channel. If the verification reveals that claim 
of the candidate belonging tò EWS/SC/ST/OBC-Non Creamy Layer (if applicable) 
found false, his services will be terminated forthwith without assigning any further 

UR 38 

EWS 2 

The selection is subject to the condition that if it is later on found that any of 
the selected candidate is not eligible to take the test under the existing rule or 
instruction on the subject or for any reasons or in case of any mistake found with 
regards to the announcement of result whatsoever may be, the name o5 the selected 
candidate will be deleted from the selection list. 

aftss yeG/Senior Manager 
SI# AlcT HaT/Mair Motor.Service 

r- 600 006/Chennai - 600 006. 
E-mail Id:mmschennai.tn-dop@nic.in 

1. The Chief Postmaster General (Recruitment Section) for kind information. 

2. The Assistant Director (Technology Section) to upload the result in the Tamil 
Nadu Post Website. (HEIYE PCRIO (urot rI) afèG YR daHI^C VR 

3. The General Manager, CEPT Mysuru-570010 to upload the result in India Post 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

